
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/9/25 at
8:34:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 03/17/2025 View

Details

Flushes
Antifreeze/coolant
flushed/changed

03/17/2025 View
Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in South Carolina

7,552  Last reported odometer reading

2022 RAM 1500 TRX

VIN: 1C6SRFU96NN394258
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/yCTdRNyT3kCdwDHQ79fv3iisva8QKUiA2Y4TsoZY1y9F9Zsd8deg_V5CmF--0UfnS97gMXytTIQI4y65OnypXEIpssQj7i8FPh--WlYdfQ68J_d2E981svEdmBTLWn22O1M-MpevGlZnxJnjpv0HvnKRA5YEivwuvOq7doy69fTSJyWFRYot-J-QQU-96YZT4le_ZeHJSxFOSNfnmsp0fvrxjA8c2qe6wXMKy7epDHQmKnO4MLs0uLfGnEo1M1pSeTHThHwKPuasIXZbgSzcXKPZb3wqR0XUUqGa-aZDb94FHkzzOEX1epxpSNKXKCP4DprFaixD0SZTxAz4nDtrRzwoHexlAFEEFQjr2gf12wiXDUNKG26vX-sQfKbzBb-6mrr0Tg.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 6 months or 28,448 miles
remaining. Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2022 2023

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces Montana Ohio, South
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 12 7,552

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/22/2022 12 Williams Brothers
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Dundee, MI
877-376-1416
wbdundee.com

4.8 / 5.0

82 Verified Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Nitrogen fill tires

09/19/2022 Montana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Helena, MT

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Beige

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/27/2023 105 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/16/2023 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charleston, SC

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/03/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/05/2023 1,800 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charleston, SC

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

06/02/2023 3,280 Honest-1 Auto Care-
Charleston

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Pa5BVrWtwGyCkpvkVrdiVsCxHQgauOmfxQHx4JJrxfCy2miAhzcKzxrNtv5-CX78uTP7KUmCoeCUOMjOaG0Rra52Iz3guwS2pT0EU7WT0yIWOHvpXjpk3wCDaFUEznl3Cb9wlaMmMhKeo8ezg1U4_XPTknXYZTA3uI4gbSb30wHFkyncsMI0dPHwK1CKgHP9SLJUkJOWVQH5kuwBbVjXYGgJQh8W8zu7wSIZK1kXd9K3DCWhTXtcO6_zsnz4C9YH9dIgK6lSuL0B-jqO0Lux6nP4ipkqMqPg4n0lVuwOdyg0FsVWUxKInypM3uZZHI65L_y4NFrDWto1MES7vCSO4KuBkfIWRuFY0Zq7HesaqrrknMjjaeTXaVAu525BkPUTrnCm4kBaIe81.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/67Ef8OL3pkGcwycgNy8Ix2XIKEY6UMJccLFYTOF6DDVFFWYczV92_VEu5U5MGAkgAFioWluuTZZ81y4B8USqEbENnuIO9YqJEW6OIllTIB9jjTtQcT8C7jk6tSKuzf7KHSPp88dUlxiptjYOwVMQLzzY0UU3y6jCbU2mJe6Agptk17t38hh0hokRxulCcljsGVeKtUeOlNdX3a7XxsPPFiWvhCQ_yDE0rrsRx9XmYJxbuUHGJXcq6lxIQcK5h2ygJuR6TV2L--29u6ZMLVRNAa9chpB6-efY4et3jcBDjP9B1OLZeowMuksSTVVpUz1FGlI3PL8UXqXu87eK-wMsM7pD0bJMiVnKrtXxCeyQggkfbT2Kl6HtCP4aULv7Lxdb87MemHKSm-MW.cfx


Charleston, SC
843-203-9368
honest1westashley.com

4.5 / 5.0

162 Verified Reviews

898 Customer Favorites

Four tires replaced

04/16/2024 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charleston, SC

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

01/27/2025 7,506 Hoover Dodge Chrysler
Jeep
Summerville, SC
843-873-1114
hooverjeepchrysler.net

4.5 / 5.0

161 Verified Reviews

76 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Electrical system checked

02/07/2025 Right1Auto
Huntersville, NC
704-992-7725
right1auto.com/

4.3 / 5.0

20 Verified Reviews

29 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/17/2025 7,552 Keffer Chrysler Jeep
Dodge
Charlotte, NC
704-532-1050
kefferjeep.com

4.4 / 5.0

979 Verified Reviews

15,521
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

04/09/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/9/25 8:34:12 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

